
2023 OVERLAY PHASE 1

PW 2023-28 Apparent Lows

Item Description Unit Unit Ext. Price Unit Ext. Price Unit Ext. Price Unit Ext. Price Unit Ext. Price

Minor Change MC 150000 1 150,000.00$         1 150,000.00$         1 150,000.00$         1 150,000.00$         1 150,000.00$         

SPCC Plan LS 1 1000 1,000.00$              250 250.00$                 100 100.00$                 1000 1,000.00$              500 500.00$                 

Mobilization LS 1 236640 236,640.00$         186000 186,000.00$         282000 282,000.00$         127966 127,966.00$         135347 135,347.00$         

Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 35000 35,000.00$            58000 58,000.00$            69000 69,000.00$            35000 35,000.00$            80000 80,000.00$            

Flaggers HR 2000 70 140,000.00$         68.5 137,000.00$         70 140,000.00$         85 170,000.00$         65 130,000.00$         

Portable Changeable Message Sign HR 9000 2.5 22,500.00$            3.5 31,500.00$            1 9,000.00$              3.5 31,500.00$            0.1 900.00$                 

Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 5000 5,000.00$              19000 19,000.00$            500 500.00$                 25000 25,000.00$            33000 33,000.00$            

Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul CY 9100 45 409,500.00$         46 418,600.00$         35.5 323,050.00$         35 318,500.00$         61 555,100.00$         

Extra Excavation Incl. Haul CY 50 100 5,000.00$              100 5,000.00$              50 2,500.00$              50 2,500.00$              61 3,050.00$              

Trench Safety System LS 1 500 500.00$                 250 250.00$                 1 1.00$                      1500 1,500.00$              2875 2,875.00$              

Dust Control MGAL 1 1000 1,000.00$              500 500.00$                 500 500.00$                 3500 3,500.00$              500 500.00$                 

Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 1 500 500.00$                 650 650.00$                 550 550.00$                 1050 1,050.00$              875 875.00$                 

Crushed Surfacing Base Course TN 1100 40 44,000.00$            38 41,800.00$            26 28,600.00$            10 11,000.00$            36 39,600.00$            

Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 5600 40 224,000.00$         42 235,200.00$         26 145,600.00$         45 252,000.00$         36 201,600.00$         

Commercial HMA TN 25 250 6,250.00$              250 6,250.00$              220 5,500.00$              220 5,500.00$              275 6,875.00$              

Fiber Reinforced HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TN 6000 110 660,000.00$         105 630,000.00$         116 696,000.00$         133 798,000.00$         129 774,000.00$         

Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22 TON 6600 115 759,000.00$         115 759,000.00$         124 818,400.00$         136 897,600.00$         132 871,200.00$         

Crack Sealing LF 14000 2 28,000.00$            1.24 17,360.00$            1.35 18,900.00$            1 14,000.00$            1.25 17,500.00$            

Preparation of Existing Surfaces LS 1 30000 30,000.00$            80000 80,000.00$            114000 114,000.00$         5000 5,000.00$              5000 5,000.00$              

Driveway and Shoulder Preparation LS 1 10000 10,000.00$            2500 2,500.00$              5000 5,000.00$              2000 2,000.00$              8000 8,000.00$              

Crushed Rock for Shoulder Grading TN 200 60 12,000.00$            66 13,200.00$            90 18,000.00$            45 9,000.00$              75 15,000.00$            

Topsoil Type A for Shoulder Grading CY 100 80 8,000.00$              110 11,000.00$            135 13,500.00$            100 10,000.00$            100 10,000.00$            

8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe LF 40 100 4,000.00$              75 3,000.00$              100 4,000.00$              150 6,000.00$              108 4,320.00$              

Catch Basin Type 1 EA 1 2000 2,000.00$              2500 2,500.00$              4500 4,500.00$              2500 2,500.00$              4000 4,000.00$              

Adjust Manhole EA 1 750 750.00$                 1000 1,000.00$              850 850.00$                 1350 1,350.00$              1775 1,775.00$              

Adjust Catch Basin EA 41 500 20,500.00$            600 24,600.00$            850 34,850.00$            800 32,800.00$            1675 68,675.00$            

Connection to Drainage Structure EA 1 1000 1,000.00$              1500 1,500.00$              675 675.00$                 2500 2,500.00$              3250 3,250.00$              

Raise Manhole to Grade EA 26 1000 26,000.00$            1400 36,400.00$            850 22,100.00$            1350 35,100.00$            1975 51,350.00$            

Imported Pipe Bedding TN 30 100 3,000.00$              28 840.00$                 40 1,200.00$              35 1,050.00$              30 900.00$                 

Utility Potholing HR 10 300 3,000.00$              250 2,500.00$              280 2,800.00$              350 3,500.00$              500 5,000.00$              

Raise Valve Box to Grade EA 85 750 63,750.00$            800 68,000.00$            550 46,750.00$            1050 89,250.00$            1075 91,375.00$            

ESC Lead LS 1 1000 1,000.00$              250 250.00$                 100 100.00$                 100 100.00$                 3000 3,000.00$              

Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1 10000 10,000.00$            1500 1,500.00$              100 100.00$                 10000 10,000.00$            54000 54,000.00$            

Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 HUND 30 275 8,250.00$              450 13,500.00$            460 13,800.00$            450 13,500.00$            476.1 14,283.00$            

Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 HUND 10 600 6,000.00$              675 6,750.00$              690 6,900.00$              575 5,750.00$              706.1 7,061.00$              

Surface Monument EA 28 500 14,000.00$            475 13,300.00$            270 7,560.00$              1050 29,400.00$            700 19,600.00$            

Monument Case and Cover EA 4 750 3,000.00$              600 2,400.00$              670 2,680.00$              1050 4,200.00$              1775 7,100.00$              

Plastic Line LF 2400 1 2,400.00$              4.05 9,720.00$              4.2 10,080.00$            3.05 7,320.00$              4.3 10,320.00$            

Plastic Wide Line LF 5200 2.5 13,000.00$            4.5 23,400.00$            4.6 23,920.00$            3.5 18,200.00$            4.8 24,960.00$            

Plastic Traffic Arrow EA 10 300 3,000.00$              200 2,000.00$              200 2,000.00$              305 3,050.00$              207 2,070.00$              

Plastic Traffic Letter EA 32 150 4,800.00$              100 3,200.00$              89 2,848.00$              205 6,560.00$              92 2,944.00$              

1-Tucci & Sons, Inc.Quantity Engineer 2-Lakeside Industries

3-Granite Construction 

Company 4-Miles Resources, LLC

June 1, 2023 @ 2:30pm Executive Board Room Tentative Council Award Date June 15, 2023



2023 OVERLAY PHASE 1

PW 2023-28 Apparent Lows

Plastic Crosswalk Line LF 300 17.5 5,250.00$              13.5 4,050.00$              14 4,200.00$              26 7,800.00$              14.34 4,302.00$              

Plastic Bicycle Legend EA 8 450 3,600.00$              325 2,600.00$              335 2,680.00$              350 2,800.00$              345 2,760.00$              

Plastic Yield Line Symbol EA 16 40 640.00$                 55 880.00$                 56 896.00$                 105 1,680.00$              57.5 920.00$                 

Plastic Parking Delineation Marking EA 53 10 530.00$                 12 636.00$                 11 583.00$                 95 5,035.00$              12 636.00$                 

Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration LF 5280 0.5 2,640.00$              0.5 2,640.00$              0.3 1,584.00$              0.4 2,112.00$              1.5 7,920.00$              

Project Closeout LS 1 10000 10,000.00$            10000 10,000.00$            10000 10,000.00$            10000 10,000.00$            10000 10,000.00$            

Schedule A Sub Total 3,000,000.00$      3,040,226.00$      3,048,357.00$      3,173,173.00$      3,443,443.00$      

Schedule A Tax  (N/A) -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                        

Schedule A Total 3,000,000.00$      3,040,226.00$      3,048,357.00$      3,173,173.00$      3,443,443.00$      

SUB TOTAL 3,000,000.00$      3,040,226.00$      3,048,357.00$      3,173,173.00$      3,443,443.00$      

TAX AMOUNT -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                        

GRAND TOTAL 3,000,000.00$      3,040,226.00$      3,048,357.00$      3,173,173.00$      3,443,443.00$      

June 1, 2023 @ 2:30pm Executive Board Room Tentative Council Award Date June 15, 2023



2023 OVERLAY PHASE 1

PW 2023-28 Apparent Lows

Item Description Unit Unit Ext. Price

Minor Change MC 150000 1 150,000.00$         

SPCC Plan LS 1 350 350.00$                 

Mobilization LS 1 360000 360,000.00$         

Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 155000 155,000.00$         

Flaggers HR 2000 72.25 144,500.00$         

Portable Changeable Message Sign HR 9000 5 45,000.00$            

Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 2500 2,500.00$              

Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul CY 9100 100 910,000.00$         

Extra Excavation Incl. Haul CY 50 145 7,250.00$              

Trench Safety System LS 1 1000 1,000.00$              

Dust Control MGAL 1 20100 20,100.00$            

Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 1 665 665.00$                 

Crushed Surfacing Base Course TN 1100 33 36,300.00$            

Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 5600 46 257,600.00$         

Commercial HMA TN 25 275 6,875.00$              

Fiber Reinforced HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TN 6000 148 888,000.00$         

Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22 TON 6600 130 858,000.00$         

Crack Sealing LF 14000 1 14,000.00$            

Preparation of Existing Surfaces LS 1 3000 3,000.00$              

Driveway and Shoulder Preparation LS 1 3220 3,220.00$              

Crushed Rock for Shoulder Grading TN 200 78 15,600.00$            

Topsoil Type A for Shoulder Grading CY 100 157 15,700.00$            

8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe LF 40 103 4,120.00$              

Catch Basin Type 1 EA 1 3000 3,000.00$              

Adjust Manhole EA 1 665 665.00$                 

Adjust Catch Basin EA 41 665 27,265.00$            

Connection to Drainage Structure EA 1 1000 1,000.00$              

Raise Manhole to Grade EA 26 665 17,290.00$            

Imported Pipe Bedding TN 30 80 2,400.00$              

Utility Potholing HR 10 450 4,500.00$              

Raise Valve Box to Grade EA 85 450 38,250.00$            

ESC Lead LS 1 5500 5,500.00$              

Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1 5500 5,500.00$              

Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 HUND 30 491 14,730.00$            

Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 HUND 10 628 6,280.00$              

Surface Monument EA 28 1035 28,980.00$            

Monument Case and Cover EA 4 1145 4,580.00$              

Plastic Line LF 2400 3.28 7,872.00$              

Plastic Wide Line LF 5200 3.82 19,864.00$            

Plastic Traffic Arrow EA 10 328 3,280.00$              

Plastic Traffic Letter EA 32 219 7,008.00$              

5-Puget Paving & Construction, 

Inc.Quantity

June 1, 2023 @ 2:30pm Executive Board Room Tentative Council Award Date June 15, 2023



2023 OVERLAY PHASE 1

PW 2023-28 Apparent Lows

Plastic Crosswalk Line LF 300 28 8,400.00$              

Plastic Bicycle Legend EA 8 382 3,056.00$              

Plastic Yield Line Symbol EA 16 110 1,760.00$              

Plastic Parking Delineation Marking EA 53 99 5,247.00$              

Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration LF 5280 0.35 1,848.00$              

Project Closeout LS 1 10000 10,000.00$            

Schedule A Sub Total 4,127,055.00$      

Schedule A Tax  (N/A) -$                        

Schedule A Total 4,127,055.00$      

SUB TOTAL 4,127,055.00$      

TAX AMOUNT -$                        

GRAND TOTAL 4,127,055.00$      

June 1, 2023 @ 2:30pm Executive Board Room Tentative Council Award Date June 15, 2023


